# A9800000751



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 769774 7143749

400002479584--7

AUTHORIZATION 🦪

COST LIMIT : \$ 52.50

ORDER DATE : April 6, 1998

ORDER TIME: 10:46 AM

ORDER NO. : 769774-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7143749

CUSTOMER: Charles E. Muller, Esq Tescher Chaves Rubin Forman

Suite 1707

9100 South Dadeland Boulevard

Miami, FL 33156

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: PINEAPPLE CENTER, LTD.

EFFICTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT DIVISION OF CONFORATION RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Name Availabilit**y** RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: Document DCERTIFIED COPY Examiner PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING Upda er Updater CONTACT PERSON: Stacy L Earnest verifyer EXAMINER'S INITIALS: DCC Ackno Medgement DCC W. P. Verifyer

125 coocoos PA

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PINEAPPLE CENTER, LTD.

The original certificate of limited partnership of this limited partnership, PINEAPPLE CENTER, LTD., was filed with the Department of State, State of Florida, on March 23, 1998. The undersigned general partners of said limited partnership have duly executed this amended and restated certificate in accordance with, and to be filed in accordance with, Florida Statutes §620.109. The certificate of limited partnership of said limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

#### 1. NAME.

The name of the Limited Partnership is:

PINEAPPLE CENTER, LTD.

#### 2. REGISTERED AGENT.

The name and address of the Registered Agent for the Limited Partnership is:

Charles E. Muller II 9100 S. Dadeland Blvd. Suite 1707 Miami, Florida 33156-7819

### 3. **GENERAL PARTNERS**

The names and business addresses of the general partners are as follows:

Linton, Inc. 1801 S. Federal Highway Delray Beach, Florida 33483 Francad, Inc.

P650100008P9

352 N.E. 3rd Avenue

Delray Beach, Florida 33444

# 4. MAILING ADDRESS AND PRINCIPAL ADDRESS.

The mailing and principal address of the Limited Partnership is as follows:

1801 S. Federal Highway Delray Beach, Florida 33483

## 5. **DISSOLUTION DATE**.

The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners have caused this amended and restated certificate of Limited Partnership to be executed at Boca Raton, Florida, this day of APKIL 1998.

LINTON, INC., general partner

By: Richard Werber, its Vice President

ENTERPRISES

general partner

general partner

Rence Christiansen, its President

l\des\pineapple\am-cert.lp